PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4465267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 042680 Frame 0400. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONASSET INTELLIGENCE, INC.	06/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL TECH LLC
Street Address:	4000 BROOKS COURT
City:	ARGYLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76226

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9349270
Patent Number:	9020536
Patent Number:	8886216
Patent Number:	8886215
Patent Number:	8868102
Patent Number:	8838065
Patent Number:	8818351
Patent Number:	8655378
Patent Number:	8626193
Patent Number:	8502672
Patent Number:	8169299
Patent Number:	8061607
Patent Number:	7791455
Patent Number:	7652576
Patent Number:	7538681
Patent Number:	7475806
Patent Number:	7233247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0152

504418567

Fax Number: (817)768-6326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817-912-1336

Email: docketing@robertsfoster.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID C. FOSTER **Address Line 1:** 1400 CIVIC PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 221

Address Line 4: SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ONTECH001T	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. FOSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Foster/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Patent Assignment - (OnAsset to Intellectual Tech)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - (OnAsset to Intellectual Tech)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - (OnAsset to Intellectual Tech)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0153 504409342 06/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4456041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONASSET INTELLIGENCE, INC.	06/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL TECH LLC
Street Address:	8407 STERLING STREET
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9349270
Patent Number:	9020536
Patent Number:	8886216
Patent Number:	8886215
Patent Number:	8868102
Patent Number:	8838065
Patent Number:	8818351
Patent Number:	8655378
Patent Number:	8626193
Patent Number:	8502672
Patent Number:	8169299
Patent Number:	8061607
Patent Number:	7791455
Patent Number:	7652576
Patent Number:	7538681
Patent Number:	7475806
Patent Number:	7233247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)768-6326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0154

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Having received good and valuable consideration from INTELLECTUAL TECH LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, ONASSET INTELLIGENCE, INC., a Texas corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby ASSIGNS, SELLS, and CONVEYS to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. The patents and patent applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u>, all patents issuing from the patent applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations and renewals of any of the foregoing (collectively the "Patents");
- 2. any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- 3. any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

ASSIGNOR covenants, represents, and warrants that: ASSIGNOR knows of no documents, sales, offers for sale, disclosures, uses, or other prior art that would affect the validity of the Patents; the Patents represent all patent applications and issued patents throughout the world that are owned, in whole or in part, by ASSIGNOR or that are subject to an obligation of assignment from another to ASSIGNOR; ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest assigned, sold, and conveyed herein are free and clear of any encumbrance; and ASSIGNOR has the full right to assign, sell, and convey the same as herein expressed.

ASSIGNOR hereby waives and forfeits any and all rights ASSIGNOR presently has, or in the future may have, to challenge the validity and enforceability of any Patent, including but not limited to challenges in a court, before a patent office, or before any other body or entity, further including but not limited to inter partes proceedings, re-examination proceedings, covered business method review, or post-grant review before the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0155 EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

ONASSET INTELLIGENCE, INC.

a Texas corporation

Name: ADAM CRISSNO

Title: ___ CEO

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Dalla <

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Adam Crassno, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the _______ day of May, 2017.

TANJA M DAVIS My Commission Expires April 22, 2018

REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0156

EXHIBIT A

Patent/Application No.	Country
9,349,270	US
9,020,536	US
8,886,216	US
8,886,215	US
8,868,102	US
8,838,065	US
8,818,351	US
8,655,378	US
8,626,193	US
8,502,672	US
8,169,299	US
8,061,607	US
7,791,455	US
7,652,576	US
7,538,681	US
7,475,806	US
7,233,247	US

RECORDED: 06/17/2017

PATENT REEL: 042878 FRAME: 0157